CH \$390.00 008826

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Pendleton Flour Mills, LLC		07/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grain Craft, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 W. Main Street, Suite 103	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	State/Country: TENNESSEE	
Postal Code: 37408-1137		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0088260	ACHIEVER		
Registration Number:	3041469	BAKERS CRAFT		
Registration Number:	1915248	BIG GUN		
Registration Number:	2874045	BIG SPRING		
Registration Number:	2229145	BLUE MOUNTAIN		
Registration Number:	2300129	COLLINS BEST		
Registration Number:	3966350	GOLDEN MOUNTAIN		
Registration Number:	0090316	MONDAKO		
Registration Number:	0127610	MORBREAD		
Registration Number:	4132629	PFM PENDLETON FLOUR MILLS		
Registration Number:	0090977	POWER		
Registration Number:	2222908	POWER		
Registration Number:	4302235	QUEEN		
Registration Number:	3657847	SPUN WHITE		
Registration Number:	0310457	WHITE SPEAR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900416629 REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0729

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8000

Email: juliemurphy@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76385-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Warren
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Warren/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment PFM to Grain Craft#page1.tif source=TM Assignment PFM to Grain Craft#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Effective July 20, 2017

WHEREAS, Pendleton Flour Mills, LLC, a limited liability company of the State

of Oregon, having an address at PO Box 2247, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37409, has adopted and

is using trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and the

Canadian Intellectual Property Office, as listed in the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the

"Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grain Craft, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia having an

address at 201 W. Main Street, Suite 103 Chattanooga, Tennessee 37408-1137, is desirous of

acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Pendleton Flour Mills, LLS does hereby assign,

sell, and transfer unto Grain Craft, Inc. all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and in the

identified registrations of the Trademarks, including the right to sue for damages and other

remedies in respect of any infringement of the Trademarks which may have occurred before the

date of this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the

Trademarks.

PENDLETON FLOUR MILLS

ES Docket No: 59660-0000

39391961.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0731**

EXHIBIT A

Country	Tradensel	Status	App Number	Filing Date	Reg No	Res Barrie
US	ACHIEVER (stylized)	Registered	71/063,702	05/21/1912	0,088,260	09/10/1912
US	BAKERS CRAFT	Registered	78/523,373	11/28/2004	3,041,469	01/10/2006
US	BIG GUN	Registered	74/538,817	06/17/1994	1,915,248	08/29/1995
US	BIG SPRING	Registered	76/542,702	09/02/2003	2,874,045	08/17/2004
US	BLUE MOUNTAIN	Registered	75/507,087	06/23/1998	2,229,145	03/02/1999
US	COLLINS BEST	Registered	75/637,189	02/01/1999	2,300,129	12/14/1999
US	GOLDEN MOUNTAIN	Registered	85/160,233	10/25/2010	3,966,350	05/24/2011
US	MONDAKO (stylized)	Registered	71/066,846	11/12/1912	0,090,316	02/18/1913
US	MORBREAD	Registered	71/116,710	03/19/1919	0.127,610	11/18/1919
US	PFM PENDLETON FLOUR M Wheat Design	Registered	85/132,225	09/17/2010	4,132,629	04/24/2012
US	Power and Smokestack Design	Registered			0,090,977	04/08/1913
US	POWER	Registered	75/458,476	03/27/1998	2,222,908	02/09/1999
US	QUEEN	Registered	85/435,806	09/29/2011	4,302,235	03/12/2013
US	SPUN WHITE	Registered	77/652.296	01/19/2009	3,657,847	07/21/2009
US	WHITE SPEAR and Arrow Des	Registered	71/343,167	11/02/1933	310,457	02/27/1934
CA	BIG SPRING	Registered	0680365	04/19/1991	TMA405274	11/20/1992
CA	MONDAKO	Registered	0680366	04/19/1991	TMA401182	08/07/1992
CA	MORBREAD	Registered	0680367	04/19/1991	TMA401183	08/07/1992
CA	WHITE SPEAR	Registered	0680387	04/19/1991	TMA406588	12/25/1992
CA	SPUN WHITE	Registered	0680386	04/19/1991	TMA405276	11/20/1992
CA	POWER	Registered	0680364	04/19/1991	TMA405273	11/20/1992
CA	SPECIAL PIZZA	Registered	0680368	04/19/1991	TMA405275	11/20/1992
CA.	HI PRO WHOLEWHEAT	Registered	0680384	04/19/1991	TMA408749	02/26/1993

RECORDED: 08/08/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0732